

Ä

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 14379

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in CRLA No. 327/1989 & CRLA No. 590/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

BHAGAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.14379/2008 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ambika Ray, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

In the special leave petition in ground (i), it is stated that the
petitioner is a freedom fighter and at present 90 years' of age, sick and feeble
person.

On the facts and in the circumstances, issue notice only qua quantum
of sentence.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master