

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6827/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in (old CRLA No. 327/1989)  
CRLA No. 590/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

BHAGAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ambika Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List this matter for final hearing in the month of  
February, 2009.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER