

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6827/2008  
(From the judgment and order dated 30/04/2008 in CRLA No. 590/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

BHAGAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.s. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Not taken up because one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.M.  
Lodha) is to sit in the Constitution Bench at 2.00 p.m.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master